FOR	Henderson & Webster Counties
-	Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO

SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.

_SHEET NO.__

RATES and CHARGES

5/8" x ¾" MeterFirst2,000 GallonsNext8,000 GallonsNext20,000 GallonsOver30,000 Gallons

Henderson County Water District (Name of Utility)

1 Inch MeterFirst5,000 GallonsNext5,000 GallonsNext20,000 GallonsOver30,000 Gallons

<u>2 Inch Meter</u> First 16,000 Gallons Next 14,000 Gallons Over 30,000 Gallons

<u>3 Inch Meter</u> First 30,000 Gallons Over 30,000 Gallons

<u>4 Inch Meter</u> First 50,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons

<u>6 Inch Meter</u> First 100,000 Gallons Over 100,000 Gallons \$15.81 Minimum Bill 5.54 Per 1,000 Gallons 5.07 Per 1,000 Gallons 4.61 Per 1,000 Gallons

\$32.43 Minimum Bill 5.54 Per 1,000 Gallons 5.07 Per 1,000 Gallons 4.61 Per 1,000 Gallons

\$90.55 Minimum Bill 5.07 Per 1,000 Gallons 4.61 Per 1,000 Gallons

\$161.53 Minimum Bill 4.61 Per 1,000 Gallons

\$253.73 Minimum Bill 4.61 Per 1,000 Gallons

\$484.23 Minimum Bill 4.61 Per 1,000 Gallons

C5/1/11

Date of Issue: <u>April 6, 2010</u> Month/Date/Year

Date Effective: April 1st, 2010 Month/Date/Year Issued by:

Title: Superintendent

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2010-00113 DATED April 1, 2010

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		
TARIFF BRANCH		
Bunt Kirtley		
EFFECTIVE		
4/1/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		

FOR	Henderson & Webster Countie	
	Community, Town or City	
P.S.C.	KY. NO	

SHEET NO. ____2____

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.

SHEET NO.

RATES and CHARGES

Volunteer Fire Department (Metered Services)

Henderson County Water District

(Name of Utility)

Flat Rate \$15.81 Maximum Bill

The monthly charge for water usage in excess of the respective minimum water rates set out above shall be computed in increments of 10 gallons. Accordingly, a customer having a 5/8 inch meter who consumes at least 2,010 gallons of water and not more than 2,019 gallons of water in any month shall pay the amount of \$15.86 for the month (\$15.81 plus \$0.05). A customer having a 5/8 inch meter who consumes at least 2,020 gallons and not more than 2,029 gallons of water in any month shall pay the amount of \$15.91 (\$15.81 plus \$0.10).

THE BASE RATE FOR PURCHASED WATER SHALL BE:

Supplier	Rate
Henderson Water Utilities (North) PWSID#0510188	\$2.1119 per 1,000 gallons
Henderson Water Utilities (South) PWSID#0510510	\$2.1833 per 1,000 gallons

C5/1/11

Date of Issue: <u>April 6, 2010</u> Month/Date/Year

Date Effective: <u>April 1st, 2010</u> Month/Date/Year Issued by: <u>()</u> <i>au</i> , <i>J W</i> , <i>Moon</i>	
Title: Superintendent	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDERS OF THE PUBLIC SERV	ICE JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2010-00113 DATED	April 1, 2010 TARIFF BRANCH Bunt Kirtley
	EFFECTIVE 4/1/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)